

Aker Solutions ASA: Reporting of transactions made by persons discharging managerial responsibilities and persons closely associated with them in Aker Solutions ASA shares

Fornebu, Norway, September 22, 2025: Pursuant to the Market Abuse Regulation article 19, Aker Solutions ASA (the "Company") hereby notify receipt of information of the following transaction made by persons discharging managerial responsibilities in the Company (the "Reporting Person") and persons closely associated with them (the Closely Associated Persons") in the Company's shares and other financial instruments linked thereto.

1	Details of the Reporting Person	n and their Closely Associated Persons
a)	Name	Sturla Magnus
2	Reason for the notification	
a)	Position/status	Executive Vice President, Selected Projects
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	Initial notification
3	Details of the issuer, emission	allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor
a)	Name	Aker Solutions ASA
b)	LEI	5967007LIEEXZXG42836
4.1	Details of the transaction(s): se	ection to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii)
	each date; and (iv) each place	where transactions have been conducted
a)	Description of the financial	Shares
	instrument, type of instrument	ISIN: NO0010716582
	and identification code	
b)	Nature of the transaction	Purchase of shares under employee share purchase program for 2025.
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Unit price(s) in Volume(s)
		NOK
		29.9473 501 shares
d)	Aggregate information - Volume - Price	A total of 501 shares were purchased. The shares were allocated at a price per share of NOK 29.9473, equal to VWAP of the AKSO share on Oslo Børs from September 15-19, 2025. Purchase price paid for the shares was in total NOK 13,125.
e)	Date of the transaction	2025-09-22; 12:00 (CEST)
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue



Aker Solutions ASA: Reporting of transactions made by persons discharging managerial responsibilities and persons closely associated with them in Aker Solutions ASA shares

Fornebu, Norway, September 22, 2025: Pursuant to the Market Abuse Regulation article 19, Aker Solutions ASA (the "Company") hereby notify receipt of information of the following transaction made by persons discharging managerial responsibilities in the Company (the "Reporting Person") and persons closely associated with them (the Closely Associated Persons") in the Company's shares and other financial instruments linked thereto.

1	Details of the Reporting Person	Details of the Reporting Person and their Closely Associated Persons	
a)	Name	Hilde Karlsen	
2	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	Employee elected director	
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the issuer, emission	allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor	
a)	Name	Aker Solutions ASA	
b)	LEI	5967007LIEEXZXG42836	
4.1	Details of the transaction(s): se	ection to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii)	
	each date; and (iv) each place	where transactions have been conducted	
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Shares ISIN: NO0010716582	
	and identification code	1011V. 1VC0010710302	
b)	Nature of the transaction	Purchase of shares under employee share purchase program for 2025.	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Unit price(s) in Volume(s) NOK	
		29.9473 501 shares	
d)	Aggregate information - Volume - Price	A total of 501 shares were purchased. The shares were allocated at a price per share of NOK 29.9473, equal to VWAP of the AKSO share on Oslo Børs from September 15-19, 2025. Purchase price paid for the shares was in total NOK 13,125.	
e)	Date of the transaction	2025-09-22; 12:00 (CEST)	
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue	

© 2025 Aker Solutions Page 2 of 4



Aker Solutions ASA: Reporting of transactions made by persons discharging managerial responsibilities and persons closely associated with them in Aker Solutions ASA shares

Fornebu, Norway, September 22, 2025: Pursuant to the Market Abuse Regulation article 19, Aker Solutions ASA (the "Company") hereby notify receipt of information of the following transaction made by persons discharging managerial responsibilities in the Company (the "Reporting Person") and persons closely associated with them (the Closely Associated Persons") in the Company's shares and other financial instruments linked thereto.

1	Details of the Reporting Person	n and their Closely Associated Persons
a)	Name	Rolf Arne Grønning
2	Reason for the notification	
a)	Position/status	Deputy employee elected director
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	Initial notification
3	Details of the issuer, emission	allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor
a)	Name	Aker Solutions ASA
b)	LEI	5967007LIEEXZXG42836
4.1	Details of the transaction(s): se	ection to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii)
	each date; and (iv) each place	where transactions have been conducted
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Shares ISIN: NO0010716582
	and identification code	
b)	Nature of the transaction	Purchase of shares under employee share purchase program for 2025.
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Unit price(s) in Volume(s)  NOK  29.9473 501 shares
d)	Aggregate information - Volume - Price	A total of 501 shares were purchased. The shares were allocated at a price per share of NOK 29.9473, equal to VWAP of the AKSO share on Oslo Børs from September 15-19, 2025. Purchase price paid for the shares was in total NOK 13,125.
e)	Date of the transaction	2025-09-22; 12:00 (CEST)
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue

Aker Solutions ASA: Reporting of transactions made by persons discharging managerial responsibilities and persons closely associated with them in Aker Solutions ASA shares

© 2025 Aker Solutions Page 3 of 4



Fornebu, Norway, September 22, 2025: Pursuant to the Market Abuse Regulation article 19, Aker Solutions ASA (the "Company") hereby notify receipt of information of the following transaction made by persons discharging managerial responsibilities in the Company (the "Reporting Person") and persons closely associated with them (the Closely Associated Persons") in the Company's shares and other financial instruments linked thereto.

1	Details of the Reporting Person	Details of the Reporting Person and their Closely Associated Persons	
a)	Name	Geir Glømmi	
2	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	Executive Vice President, Fixed Facility Alliance Projects	
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	Initial notification	
3	Details of the issuer, emission	allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor	
a)	Name	Aker Solutions ASA	
b)	LEI	5967007LIEEXZXG42836	
4.1	Details of the transaction(s): se	ection to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii)	
	each date; and (iv) each place	where transactions have been conducted	
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	Shares ISIN: NO0010716582	
	and identification code		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Purchase of shares under employee share purchase program for 2025.	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Unit price(s) in Volume(s) NOK 29.9473 501 shares	
d)	Aggregate information - Volume - Price	A total of 501 shares were purchased. The shares were allocated at a price per share of NOK 29.9473, equal to VWAP of the AKSO share on Oslo Børs from September 15-19, 2025. Purchase price paid for the shares was in total NOK 13,125.	
e)	Date of the transaction	2025-09-22; 12:00 (CEST)	
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue	

© 2025 Aker Solutions Page 4 of 4